For	n PTO-1595 (Madi e	dV
(Rev	/. 6-93) /	
. }		~
1 1	- 1	4
	APR 0	2 2004
$\Lambda II V (X)$	U APR	[DO. B.
11/10/	/ . m	El .
	13.	76/
\ \ \	- Killer	
/ / / '	TR	DEATH
\	To the Honorania	T'ommiccion

04-07-2004

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademant Office

10	2714918 Docket No.: 1200.635
To the Honorabie Commissioner for Patents: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
A. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Rabah ARHAB 2. Gustave CHASSEGUET 3. Alexandre DEPRAETE 4. David FORGERON 5. Daniel SATONNET 6. Norbert TERMENON 7. Pascal THERY 8. Roël VERHOOG	Name and address of receiving party(ies): VALEO EMBRAYAGES Name Roger Dumoulin 80009 Amiens Cedex 1 France
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	
attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me
Other Corrected Assignment to correct Assignance on Reel 014451/Frame 0417	<u>inors</u>
2003; 3. August 20, 2003; 4. July 18, 2003; 5. February 17, 2003; 6. February 20, 2003; 7.	5
A. If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:
B. Patent Application No.(s) 10/344,679	C. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Matthew Johnston	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	B. Check Enclosed
ess: Liniak, Berenato & White 6550 Rock Spring Drive Suite 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 50-0548.
	.
\mathcal{A}	
Statement and signature./ To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original obcurnent.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru
"	
	A. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Rabah ARHAB 2. Gustave CHASSEGUET 3. Alexandre DEPRAETE 4. David FORGERON 5. Daniel SATONNET 6. Norbert TERMENON 7. Pascal THERY 8. Roël VERHOOG B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Na Other Corrected Assignment to correct Assigname on Reel 014451/Frame 0417 B. Execution Date: 1. August 20, 2003; 2. July 2003; 3. August 20, 2003; 4. July 18, 2003; 5. February 21, 2003; and 8. February 26, 2003; 4. If this document is being filed together with a concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew Johnston Name: Matthew Johnston Statement and signature / Surre 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607

04/05/2004 BBYRNE

PATENT

REEL: 015180 FRAME: 0060

•	
25 AUG 10/34467 U.S. Department of Commerce	2003 #4
Patent and Trademark Office	
Docket No.: <u>1200.635</u>	
the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): VALEO EMBRAYAGES 5, Avenue Roger Dumoulin 80009 Amiens Cedex 1 France	
B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No	
cation, the execution date of the application is:	
C. Patent No.(s)	
? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	

Form PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
- 43 - 43 - 45 - 45 - 45 - 45 - 45 - 45				
102543919	Docket No.: <u>1200.635</u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please re	` '			
Name of conveying party(ies): Rabah ARHAB Gustave CHASSEGUET Alexandre DEPRAETE Apoid FORGERON	Name and address of receiving party(ies): VALEO EMBRAYAGES Name Roger Dumoulin 80009 Amiens Cedex 1 France			
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)				
attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
B. Execution Date: <u>1. August 20, 2003; 2. July 31, 2003; 3. August 20, 2003; and 4. July 18, 2003</u>				
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
B. Patent Application No.(s) 10/344,679	C. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>Matthew Johnston</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	B. Check Enclosed			
Address: LINIAK, BERENATO & WHITE 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE SUITE 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 50-0548.			
				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Matthew Johnston Registration No. 41,096 Date: August 25, 2003				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

PATENT REEL: 015180 FRAME: 0061

CAS 2227

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Insert Name(s)

(1) Rabah ARHAB

(3) Alexandre DEPRAETE

inventor(s)

(2) Gustave CHASSEGUET

(4) David FORGERON

Insert Name of Assignee address

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

VALEO EMBRAYAGES Société par actions simplifiée

5, Avenue Roger Dumoulin - 80009 AMIENS CEDEX 1 - France

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

Title of Invention

HYDROKINETIC COUPLING APPARATUS, IN PARTICULAR FOR MOTOR VEHICLE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Please sign concurrently with application

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s).

<u>INVENTOR(S)</u>	DATE SIGNED	WIINESS(ES)
Name: Rabah Arhol,	08/20/2003	Alexandre Depraete
	, ,	
Name Gustave ChasseGUE	07/31/2003	Meri Ville Joursule
Name Gustave CHASSEGUE	17 7	
3) Alexandre deparete Name: Alexandre DEPRAETE	08/20/2023	Rabal Allab-
Name : Alexandre DEPRAETE	, ,	
A) David Folk 2004 Name: David FORGERON	07/18/2003	Remi fRouget
Name: David FORGERON	1 / -	, ,

PATENT

REEL: 015180 FRAME: 0062

CAS 2227

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Insert Name(s)

(1) Daniel SATONNET

(3) Pascal THERY

inventor(s)

(2) Norbert TERMENON

(4) Roël VERHOOG

Insert Name of Assignee address

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

VALEO EMBRAYAGES Société par actions simplifiée

5, Avenue Roger Dumoulin - 80009 AMIENS CEDEX 1 - France

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

Title of Invention

HYDROKINETIC COUPLING APPARATUS, IN PARTICULAR FOR MOTOR VEHICLE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Please sign concurrently with application

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s).

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
1) * Reviel SHTONNET	02 117/03	Nonlorto TERMENON
Name: Daniel SATONNET	, (3.2	
2) * Vonteuro TERHENON	02/20/03	- Paniel SATONNET
Name : Norbert TERMENON	, .	
3) V Pascal THERY -	02/21/03	- Daniel SATONNET
Name : Pascal THERY		
4) x Rock Verbox	02/26/03	« Nilles TORNOY
Name: Roël VERHOOG		

PATENT REEL: 015180 FRAME: 0063